## MiLOC Group Limited

## **Establishment of Branch Office**

Company Symbol: ML.P

24<sup>th</sup> July 2012

## MiLOC GROUP LIMITED ("MiLOC" or "the Group")

## Establishment of Branch Office by MiLOC Clinics Jor2 Limited

MiLOC Group Limited ("the Group") announces that, on 19 July 2012, MiLOC Clinics Jor2 Limited established a branch office with its branch name registered as "Jor2 Central" and that the branch shall start its operation as a medical center on 1 August 2012.

MiLOC Clinics Jor2 Limited was acquired by MiLOC Clinics Limited in 2011, whereas MiLOC Clinics Limited is the JV Company of the Group's whollyowned subsidiary MiLOC Medical Limited.

For further information, please contact:-

ONG Ban Poh Michael - Chief Executive Officer, Tel: +852 3995 5111 Ronnie CHOI - Chief Financial Officer, Tel: +852 3995 5111 Maureen Tai - Nominated adviser, Tel: +852 3987 1401 James Seccombe - Nominated adviser, Tel:+44 (0)20 7383 5100

**END**